
Contract Administration Unit: Staff Directory  

Name/Email Phone Number Mailing Address Links for email addresses 

Greg Stellmach, PE 
Contract Administration Engineer 

503-986-3012 
503-979-3407 

800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

greg.f.stellmach@odot.oregon.gov 

Gene Wilborn, PE 
Construction Claims Engineer 

503-986-3135 
541-905-7054 

800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

gene.wilborn@odot.oregon.gov 

Adam Markell, PE2 
Construction Contracts Engineer 

503-986-7181 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

adam.v.markell@odot.oregon.gov   

Mike Dennee 
Contract Services Group Coordinator 

503-580-2013 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

michael.j.dennee@odot.oregon.gov 

James Sealy 
Contract Payments Specialist 

971-375-8479 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

james.l.sealy@odot.oregon.gov 

Kim Free 
Contract Services Specialist 

971-375-8481 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

kimberly.free@odot.oregon.gov 

Diana Foster 
Labor Compliance Officer 

503-779-9307 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

diana.l.foster@odot.oregon.gov 

Vanessa Baker 
Senior eConstruction Program Analyst 
Lead 

503-983-4000 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

vanessa.baker@odot.oregon.gov 

Donna Ferry 
eConstruction Program Analyst 

971-707-0265 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

donna.ferry@odot.oregon.gov 

Scott Aker 
RAS Team Lead & Contract Compliance 
Specialist 

541-784-7721 3500 NW Stewart Pkwy 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

john.aker@odot.oregon.gov 

Mary Saba 
RAS - Region 1 

503-621-2047 3700 SE 92nd 
Portland, OR 97266 

mary.g.saba@odot.oregon.gov 

Merry Sylvia 
RAS - Region 1 

503-781-9317 3700 SE 92nd 
Portland, OR 97266 

merry.l.sylvia@odot.oregon.gov 

Tony Nguyen 
RAS - Region 1 

971-375-8480 3700 SE 92nd 
Portland, OR 97266 

tony.v.nguyen@odot.oregon.gov 

Katie Miller 
RAS - Region 2 

541-430-2386 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

katie.miller@odot.oregon.gov 

Justin Cary 
RAS - Region 2 & 3 

541-953-8211 2080 Laura St. 
Springfield, OR 97477 

justin.cary@odot.oregon.gov 
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Art Nunez 
RAS - Region 2 & 4 

503-983-6471 800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem OR 97301 

arthur.nunez@odot.oregon.gov 

Lajuana Kelley 
RAS - Region 3 

503-428-4510 3500 NW Stewart Pkwy 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

lajuana.kelley@odot.oregon.gov 

Gene Thomey 
RAS - Region 3 & 4 

503-428-3218 100 Antelope Rd 
White City, OR 97503 

farrell.thomey@odot.oregon.gov 

DJ Smith 
RAS - Region 5 

503-931-3399 1390 SE 1st Ave 
Ontario, OR 97914 

donnie.j.smith@odot.oregon.gov 

Rob Peters 
RAS (Retired Temporary) 

541-890-6199 100 Antelope Rd 
White City, OR 97503 

robert.w.peters@odot.oregon.gov 
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